CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM	(Contract Management Use only) CONTRACT TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	CM2649-A2
Name: Equus Innovative Solutions dba Equusis, LLC	;
Address: 5357 Winrose Falls Drive Jac	
	City State Zip
Contractor's Administrator Name: Ameera Sayeed	
Tel#: (904) 868-3381 Fax:	Email: asayeed@equusis.com
Contract INFORMATION Contract Name: Professional Services Agreement Brief Description: Amendment #2/First extension through FYE 9/30/20 to the agreement for Professional Transportation Planning Services	
Contract Dates : From: <u>2/9/19</u> to: <u>2/8/20</u> Status:	
Contract #: CM2649 Increase Amount of Existing Cont New Contract Dates: 2/8/20 to 9/30/20 TOTAL O APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNT 1. PURCL I 16/20 Department Head Signature Date 2. Object of Management Date 2. Contract Management Date	DR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: NTE \$20,000
3	
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL Michael Mullin RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FO	Date Date Date
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (or Copy: Department Office of Management & Budge Contract Management Clerk Finance	

AMENDMENT NO. 2/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR NASSAU COUNTY

entered into THIS AMENDMENT this day of anvan 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to "County") and EQUUS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC (dba as 5357 Winrose Falls EQUUSIS, LLC) located at Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32258, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated February 9, 2019 for professional services which include facilitation, technical assistance, and guidance related to transportation services planning, program development and operational management; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Agreement, the Consultant agreed to provide certain professional services described in the *Scope of Services* attached hereto as Attachment "A" and incorporated herein as if set forth in full; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Economic Opportunity previously amended the Agreement to add new services to the *Scope of Services* and increase the amount of compensation under Article 5, Section 5.1, of said Agreement to a total not to exceed \$20,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Economic Opportunity would like to extend the Agreement the end of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1

- In accordance with Article 11.2, Extent of Agreement, this Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term through the end of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first stated above.

NASSAU COUNTY, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Michael Mullin, County Manager Its: Designee Date: EQUUS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC (DBA COUUSIS, LLC) By: Ameera Sayeed Its: CEO Date: Jan 13 2020